2022/10/03 Revise
CHIP INDUCTORS
MODEL NO  : VSFWI-1008D  SERIES
Features :
＊ SMD version.
＊ Ultra-small size.
＊ High SRF and low DCR.
＊ Compliant with RoHS and REACH.

Tolerance
NOTE(2)
Q
MIN.
NOTE(1)
SRF
(MHz)
MIN.
DCR
(Ω)
±20%
Isat
(mA)
NOTE(4) @25°C @125°C
Color Coding
VSFWI-1008D-R15 0.15 M 10 800 0.025 3200 3300 2600 Black Brown Green
VSFWI-1008D-R33 0.33 M 10 450 0.045 2700 2800 2200 Black Orange Orange
VSFWI-1008D-R90 0.90 M 24 345 0.08 1600 1700 1440 Black White Brown
VSFWI-1008D-1R0 1.0 M 24 345 0.125 1600 1700 1440 Brown Black Red
VSFWI-1008D-1R5 1.5 M 24 135 0.17 1300 1300 850 Brown Red Red
VSFWI-1008D-2R2 2.2 M 21 128 0.155 1500 1500 990 Red Red Red
VSFWI-1008D-2R7 2.7 M 20 75 0.16 990 1500 990 Red Violet Red
VSFWI-1008D-3R3 3.3 M 20 54 0.18 900 1500 850 Orange Orange Red
VSFWI-1008D-4R7 4.7 M 23 67 0.32 750 1100 770 Yellow Violet Red
VSFWI-1008D-6R8 6.8 K M 18 56 0.40 640 1000 600 Blue Gray Red
VSFWI-1008D-100 10 K M 22 26 0.58 540 890 490 Brown Black Orange
VSFWI-1008D-120 12 K M 22 24 0.82 470 670 450 Brown Red Orange
VSFWI-1008D-150 15 K M 22 20 0.92 420 630 420 Brown Green Orange
VSFWI-1008D-220 22 K M 22 15 1.40 350 470 320 Red Red Orange
VSFWI-1008D-330 33 K M 22 12 2.10 330 380 220 Orange Orange Orange
VSFWI-1008D-390 39 K M 22 11 2.48 260 380 220 Orange White Orange
VSFWI-1008D-470 47 K M 21 8 3.25 250 330 200 Yellow Violet Orange
VSFWI-1008D-680 68 K M 21 7 4.80 180 290 150 Blue Gray Orange
VSFWI-1008D-101 100 K M 16 5 8.30 170 200 100 Brown Black Yellow
VSFWI-1008D-221 220 K M 16 3 16.0 120 160 80 Red Red Yellow
VSFWI-1008D-471 470 K M 16 3 22.50 80 140 70 Yellow Violet Yellow
NOTE(1): Measuring frequency: 0.15uH~0.33uH: 25.2MHZ
                  : 0.90uH~6.8uH: 7.9MHZ
                            : 10uH~68uH: 2.52MHZ
                            : 100uH~470uH: 1.0MHZ